BY: Delegate C. Mitchell

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 795

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 20, strike in their entirety lines 32 through 34, inclusive; and in line 35, strike "(2)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 21, in lines 1, 3, 20, 25, 29, 30, 32, 33, 35, and 37, strike "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively.

On page 22, in lines 3, 4, 9, and 11, strike "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", and "(16)", respectively, and substitute "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", and "(15)", respectively.